

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details

File #: 262-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 4/15/2021
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 5/24/2021
 Final action:
 5/24/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more

concession agreements for the operation of a first-class food and beverage service in the Public Auditorium and Conference Center, for a period not to exceed three years, with two one-year options

to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.

**Sponsors:** Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 262-2021-Conc Ag food and beverage at Public Auditorium and Conference Center (2), 2. 262-

2021 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
5/24/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
4/19/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to adminis	read and referred to administrative review	